BUSINESSES TO MITIGATE FINANCIAL HARDSHIP ARISING FROM 
THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC 

WHEREAS, on July 14, 2022, City Council passed Ordinance No. 22-031 that 

created a temporary City Council special fund (the "Special Fund"), which was funded by a 

transfer of One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000.00) from the Tax 

Stabilization Reserve portion of the General Fund Balance to the Special Fund, for City 

Council to be able to provide community support grants to entities impacted by the COVID- 

19 pandemic; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 22-031 required grants from the Special Fund to comply